

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6021 of 2022

=====

M/S OSWAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Versus

**COMMISSIONER, THE CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX AND
CENTRAL EXCISE**

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 08/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)

Time to file affidavit-in-rejoinder is granted.

Stand over to 13/07/2022.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

DIPTI PATEL