

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6021 of 2022

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6021 of 2022**

=====

M/S OSWAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Versus

**COMMISSIONER, THE CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX AND
CENTRAL EXCISE & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 03/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

S. O. to 10.01.2025.

(P. S. DAVE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SSVohra