

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3841 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6570 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8700 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10383 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10472 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12767 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5642 of 2021

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1154 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6021 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6021 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14026 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10208 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18435 of 2023

=====

M/S OSWAL INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANAND NAINAWATI(5970) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PY DIVYESHVAR(2482) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 10/01/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Rudram Trivedi on behalf of learned advocate Mr. N. K. Raval appearing for the respective party requests for time.

Considering the request, the matter is adjourned to 17.01.2025.

The office is directed to place a copy of this order in each of the captioned matters.

(P. S. DAVE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SSVohra