

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6021 of 2022
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6021 of 2022
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8877 of 2022
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8936 of 2022

=====

M/S OSWAL INDUSTRIES LTD.
Versus
COMMISSIONER, THE CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX AND CENTRAL
EXCISE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
DEEPAK N KHANCHANDANI(7781) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 28/08/2025

ORAL COMMON ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Even though the matter is called out twice, learned advocates for both the sides are not present. Hence, in the interest of justice, stand over to **13.11.2025**.

Office to place copy of this order in each of the petitions.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni